Form code: MED 201.DEU Revision: 2020-01 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 2
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
MEDB000075Y
Application of: Directive 2014/90/EU of 23 July 2014 on marine equipment (MED). This Certificate is
issued by DNV GL SE based on the notification of the Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency of
Germany.
This is to certify:

APPENDIX
Item no. MED/1.2c Position indicating lights for life-saving appliances: (c) for lifejackets
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
HZ-LJL1 MEDB00006WY 2022-09-12 0098 161.112/EC0098
/MEDB00006WY
Item no. MED/1.4 Lifejackets
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
HZ-IJ (Infant)1 MEDB00007AB 2026-03-01 0098 N/A
HZ-IL-I 150N (Inflatable, Adult)1 MEDB00007AC 2026-03-01 0098 N/A
HZ-IL-II 275N (Inflatable, Adult)1 MEDB00007AD 2026-03-01 0098 N/A
HZ-AJ-I1 MEDB0000760 2025-11-23 0098 N/A
HZ-AJ-II1 MEDB000075Z 2025-11-23 0098 N/A
HZ-CJ1 MEDB000075Y 2025-11-23 0098 N/A
Item no. MED/1.5b Immersion suits and anti-exposure suits designed to be worn in conjunction WITH a
lifejacket: Immersion suit with inherent insulation
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
HZ-IS-I1 MEDB00003CM 2023-02-06 0098 N/A
Item no. MED/1.6b Immersion suits and anti-exposure suits designed to be worn WITHOUT a lifejacket: (b)
Immersion suit with inherent insulation
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
HZ-IS-II (M, L, XL)1 MEDB000075X 2025-11-23 0098 N/A
Item no. MED/3.3 Fire-fighter`s outfit: protective clothing (close proximity clothing)
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
HZ-FC1 MEDB000044E 2024-04-04 0098 N/A
Item no. MED/3.41 Emergency escape breathing devices (EEBD)
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
THHZ10 and THHZ151 MEDB00006EM 2025-02-25 0098 N/A
Item no. MED/3.44 Firefighters outfit - lifeline
Job Id: 344.1-005611-13
Certificate No: MEDD00000EZ
Revision No: 11
Form code: MED 211.DEU Revision: 2022-02 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 3
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
HZL-I1 MEDB00006WZ 2025-09-21 0098 N/A
Item no. MED/3.5 Fire-fighter`s outfit: gloves
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
HZ-FG1 MEDB000044F 2024-04-04 0098 N/A
Item no. MED/3.55a Dual-purpose type nozzles (spray/jet type): Hand-held branch pipes for fire service use -
Combination branch pipes PN 16
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
QD12, QD16, QD191 MEDB00001RZ
Rev.1
2027-04-06 0098 N/A
Item no. MED/3.7 Self-contained compressed-air-operated breathing apparatus
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
"RHZK 6/30" and "RHZK 6.8/30"1 MEDB000017J
Rev.3
2026-03-01 0098 N/A
"RHZK 6/30A" and "RHZK 6.8/30A"1 MEDB000017H
Rev.4
2026-03-01 0098 N/A
Places of production
1.Nantong Haizhou Marine Equipment Co.,Ltd., Tianbu Industry Area, Haimen, China